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2024/2025 SESSION APPROVED ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

FIRST SEMESTER 

S/N FROM TO ACTIVITY DURATION 

1.  Sat. 19th October, 2024 Fri. 6th December, 2024 Admission Exercise 7 Weeks 

2.  Mon. 9th December, 2024 Sat. 21st December, 2024 Registration of New Students 2 Weeks 

3.  Mon. 23rd December, 2024 Friday 3rd January, 2025 Xmas & New Year Break 11 days 

4.  Mon 6th January, 2025 Sat. 11th January, 2025 Registration of Returning 

Students 

1 week 

5.  Mon. 13th January 2025 Friday 13th April 2025 Teaching Practice (NCCE III) 16 weeks 

6.  Mon. 13th January 2025 Sat. 1st March, 2025 Lectures 7 Weeks 

7.  Mon. 3rd March, 2025 Thur. 6th March, 2025 New Students Orientation 1 week 

8.  Mon. 10th March 2025 Sat. 15th March, 2025 Mid-Semester Assessment 1 Week 

9.  Mon. 17th March, 2025 Sat. 22nd March, 2025 Mid-Semester break 1 week 

10.  Mon. 24th March, 2025 Sat. 26th April, 2025 Lectures continuation 5 Weeks 

11.  Sat. 5th April 2025  Matriculation Ceremony 1 day 

12.  Mon. 14th April, 2025 Fri. 18th April, 2025 Moderation of Question Papers & 
marking scheme 

1 Week 

13.  Mon. 21st April, 2025 Sat. 26th April, 2025 Tutorials/Revision 1 week 

14.  Mon. 28th April, 2025 Sat. 17th May, 2025 First Semester Examination 3 Weeks 

15.  Mon. 19th May, 2025 Sat. 7th June, 2025 First Semester Break 3 Weeks 

16.  Mon. 19th May, 2025 Sat. 31st May, 2025 Marking of Examination 2 Weeks 

17.  Mon. 2nd June, 2025 Sat. 7th June, 2025 Moderation of Results and  1 Week 

18.  Wed, 11th June, 2025  Academic Board to Consider First 
Sem. Results 

1 Day 
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SECOND SEMESTER 2024/2025 SESSION 

S/N FROM TO ACTIVITY DURATION 

19.  Mon. 9th June, 2025 Sat. 26th July, 2025 Lectures 7 Weeks 

20.  Mon. 28th July, 2025 Sat. 2nd August, 2025 Mid-Semester Assessment 1 Week 

21.  Mon. 4th August, 2025 Sat. 9th August, 2025 Mid-Semester Break 1 week 

22.  Mon. 11th August, 2025 Sat. 13th September, 2025 Lectures 5 Weeks 

23.  Mon. 25th August, 2025 Sat. 30st August, 2025 Moderation of Question papers & 
Marking scheme 

1 Week 

24.  Mon. 15th September, 2025 Sat. 20st September, 2025 Tutorials 1 Week 

25.  Mon. 22nd September 2025 Sat. 11th October, 2025 Second Semester Examination 3 Weeks 

26.  Mon. 13th October, 2025 Sat. 29th November, 2025 Second Semester Break 7 Weeks 

27.  Mon. 13th October, 2025 Sat. 25th October, 2025 Marking of Examination 2 Weeks 

28.  Mon. 27th October, 2025 Fri. 31st October, 2025 Moderation of Results 1 Week 

29.  Mon. 3th November 2025 Sat 8th November, 2025 Compilation of Results 1 week 

30.  Wed. 12th November 2025  Academic Board meeting to 
consider 2nd Semester Result 

1 Day 

31.  Mon. 17th November, 2025 Thu. 20th November, 2025 Annual Performance Review 
Presentations 

3 Days 

32.  Mon. 13th October, 2025 Fri. 26th December, 2025 SIWES (NCE III) 11 Weeks 

 

NOTE: All Public holidays are to be observed accordingly. 

 Signed 

Usman Isah Yabo  

Directorate of Academic Planning 


